
Sr.No. 

Student Council Member 202-22 

Name of class 

1|f.E. 

2Mechanical Engg. 

3|Civil Engg. 

4|Electrical Engg. 

sE&Tc Engg. 

6Computer Engg. 

Division/ 
Dept. 

B 

C 

SE-A 

SE-B 

TE 

BE-A 

BE-B 

SE 

TE 

BE 

| SE 

TE 

BE 

SE 

TE 

BE 

SE 

TE 

BE 

Name of Student 

Rutuja Tukaram Gaikwad 
Gayatri Madan Mahajan 

|Dnyaneshwar Dattatray Patif 
|Surnitra Dashrath Sangolkar 

| Dipali Haridas Nikam 
Sumidha Trivirarm Gohad 

Akshay Suresh Salunkhe 

|Annasaheb Dhanaji Londhe 
Uday Vishnu Jadhav 

Priyanka Vilas Chavan 

Pratiksha Ashok Gholap 
Husen Faruk Mulani 

| Dají Madhukar Shelke 
Shubham Sandipan Pawar 
Atul Mohan Londhe 

Shabnam Amin Mulani 

|Shubham Sanjay Mali 
Kajal Sanotsh Magar 

Shubham Vinayak Sadigale 
Tejaswini Lahu Kale 
Sonali Dhanaji Jadhav 

colBes 
Korti 

Pandharpur 
413304 

Mobile 

72429139702 

7666397432 
9322157339 
9834370514 

I7972317820 
7972284438 

9673721953 

8380861725 

9172060985 

|8007139760 

7030728075 

77209 71472 

|8766521318 

8767551540 

7517233407 

7219447515 

|7558216770 

|9049854314 

9420544700/992271009% 
|7875925746 

9145795146 



Sr. 
No. 

2 

5 

12 

13 

14 

SPSPM 

16 

3 /Ms. Gavatri Madan Mahajan 

17 

D:. K. J. Karande 

SKN SINHGAD COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, 

Name of the Staff 

Savitribai Phule Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's 

/Ms. Rutuja Tukaram Gaikwad 

Following Faculty & student member are info:ned to attend the meeting 

on Wednesday 27/04/2022 at 4.1 5p1 in AC seninar hall regarding discussion 

on various activities & responsibilities related to student council. 

Mr. Dnyaneshwar Dattatray 
Patil 

Ms. Sumira Dashrath 
Sangolkar 
IMs.Dipali Haridas Nikam 

IMs. Sum�dlha Triviram Gchad 

Mr. Akshay Suresh Salunkhe 

Mr. Annasaheb Dhanaji Londhe 

Mr. Uday Vishnu Jadhav 

0Ms. Priyanka Vilas Chavan 

Ms. Pratiksha Ashok Gholap 

Mr. Husen Faruk Mulani 

KORTI, PANDHARPUR 

Ns. Tejashw ini Lahu Kale 

NOTICE 

/Ms. Sonli Dhanaji Jadhay 

Principai 

Class 

Class Representative F.Y. A 

Class Representative F.Y. 3 

Class Representaive F.Y. C 

Class Representative F.Y. D 

Class Representative S.Y. 
MECH A 

Class Representative S.Y. 
MECH B 

Class Representative T.E. 
MECH 

Class Representative B.E. 
MECH A 
Class Representativc B.E. 
MECH B 

13 Mr. Shubhan Vinayak SadigaleClass Represertative S.Y. SE 

Class Iepresentative S.Y. 
CIVIL 

Class Representative B.E. 
CiVIL: 

Date: 26/04/2022 

Class Rpresentative T.E. CE 

Designation 

Chairman 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Class Reresentative T.E. CIVIL | Member 

Men:.ber 

Member 

Member 

iember 

NAAC 

Member 

Class Represeriative B.E. ('SE Member 

Sign 

Btil 

ikam D.H? 

kak 



19 

2) 

21 

22 

2 

23 

2. 

23 

23 /Ms. Kajal Sanotsh Magar 

2: 

3 

3 

3: 

Mr. Daji Madhukar Shelke 

3. 

Mr. Shubham Sandipan Pawar 

Mr. Atul Mohan Londhe 

IMS. Shabnam Mulani 

Mr. Shublham Mali 

Mr. Laxmikant Dattatraya Joshi 

Vedant Utpat 

Mr. Swapnil Takale 

Ms. Madhuri Kashid 

Ms. Gaytri Nanasaheb Narale 

/Ms. Shraddha Suhas Tanawade 

kir. Rajkumar Chavan 

Ms. Sonali bhuite 

of. C. M. Deshmukh 
'rof. D. V. Navale 

Dr. S. D. Katekar 
rof. A. I. Nikanm 

rof. S. C. Mali 

Class Representative S,Y. 
ELECTRICAL 
Class Rpresentativc T.E. 
ELECTRICAL 
Class Rpresentative B.E. 
ELECTRICAI. 
Class Representative S.Y. 
E&TC 

Class Representative T.Y. 
E&TC 
Class Representative B.E. 
E&TC 
Class Representative M.E.-I 
Design ingineering 
Class Representative M.E.-|| 
Design Engg. 
Class Representaive M.E.-I 
Elecironics Engg. 

Class Representaiive M.E.-l 
Electronics Engg. 

Class Representative M.É.-I 
CSE 

Class Representarive M.E.-II 
CSE 

Class Rerpresenative M.E.-I 
Sructural Engs. 
Class Representative M.E.-ii 
Siructural Èngg. 

Programme Officer NSS 
Director, Sports & Physical 
Educationl 
Tcacher Nominated By Principal 
Teacher Nominated By Principal 

college 
Korti 

Pandharpur 
413304 

Member 

gines 

Member 
Member 
Member 
Member 

lember 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

lember 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Teacher Nominatcd By Principal Coordinator 

Member 

Coordinator 
Coordinator 

Dr. K. J. Karande 
PRINCIPAL 



Minutes of Meeting of Student's Council 

e meeting of student council was conducted on 27/042022 at 04.15 pm in Board 

e students representing of all the UG &PG Casses were expected for meeting and 
students representing attended the meeting. 
jlowing are the minutes of meeting: 

1. Welcome of all students & faculty representations and HODs. 
2. All the student members have given their introduction Vice Principal 

Dr.S.G.Kulkarni explained purpose of the Student's Council. 
3. Vice Principal Dr.S.G.Kulkarni explained about academic Calendar / Activity 

Calendar. 

4. Dr.S.G.Kulkarni explained about institute initiatives & various committees, 

facilities and requirements. 

Date :- 27/04/2022 

5. Dr. S. G. Kulkarni explained about various institute achievements. 

6. The TPO Officer Dr. S.D. Katekar discussed training activities and plan of 

student training. 

7 Jnternship co-ordinator Prof. B. S. Sawase explained about internship, activities. 

8on. Principal Dr. K. J. Karande discussed about campus drive, different kinds of 

achievement, students how to improve self-growth and participation in various 

institute events. 

9: Hon. Principal Dr. K. J. Karande, Principal about examination pattern in present 
Semester & probable dates. 

10. Hon. Principal Dr. K. J. Karande appealed all the students' co-ordinators for any 
suggestions & feedback. 

11. Meeting ended with vote of thanks by coordinator. 

Coordinator Students Council 
colleg 

Korli 
Pandharpur 

413304 

Engins Principal 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

