Student Council Member 2023 -22

	Name of class	Division/	Name of Student	Mobile
Sr.No.		Dept.	Rutuja Tukaram Gaikwad	7248919702
1	F.E.	B	Gayatri Madan Mahajan	7666397432
		C	Dnyaneshwar Dattatray Patil	9322157339
		D	Sumitra Dashrath Sangolkar	9834370514
	1.5	-	Summer Dasman Sange	
2	Mechanical Engg.	SE-A	Dipali Haridas Nikam	7972317820
		SE-B	Sumidha Triviram Gohad	7972284438
		TE	Akshay Suresh Salunkhe	9673721953
		BE-A	Annasaheb Dhanaji Londhe	8380861725
		BE-B	Uday Vishnu Jadhav	9172060985
3	Civil Engg.	SE TE BE	Priyanka Vilas Chavan Pratiksha Ashok Gholap Husen Faruk Mulani	8007139760 7030728075 77209 71472
4	Electrical Engg.			0755524249
		SE	Daji Madhukar Shelke	8766521318
		TE	Shubham Sandipan Pawar	8767551540
5	E&Tc Engg.	BE	Atul Mohan Londhe	7517233407
		SE	Shabnam Amin Mulani	7219447515
		TE	Shubham Sanjay Mali	7558216770
		BE	Kajal Sanotsh Magar	9049854314
6	Computer Engg.			0.1007.1.700/00207
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	SE	Shubham Vinayak Sadigale	9420544700/992271
		TE	Tejaswini Lahu Kale	7875925746
		BE	Sonali Dhanaji Jadhav	9145795146





Savitribai Phule Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's

SKN SINHGAD COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, KORTI, PANDHARPUR



Date: 26/04/2022

NOTICE

Following Faculty & student member are informed to attend the meeting on Wednesday 27/04/2022 at 4.15pm in AC seminar hall regarding discussion on various activities & responsibilities related to student council.

Sr. No.	Name of the Staff	Class	Designation	Sign
1	Dr. K. J. Karande	Principal	Chairman	hul -
2	/Ms. Rutuja Tukaram Gaikwad	Class Representative F.Y. A	Member	Parker.
3	/Ms. Gayatri Madan Mahajan	Class Representative F.Y. B	Member	Gayate
Ą	Mr. Dnyaneshwar Dattatray Patil	Class Representative F.Y. C	Member	Btil
5	/Ms. Sumitra Dashrath Sangolkar	Class Representative F.Y. D	Member	furlika.
6	/Ms.Dipali Haridas Nikam	Class Representative S.Y. MECH A	Member	Nikam.D.H
7	/Ms. Sum e dha Triviram Gohad	Class Representative S.Y. MECH B	Member	Simedhajchac
9	Mr. Akshay Suresh Salunkhe	Class Representative T.E. MECH	Member	Some
10	Mr. Annasaheb Dhanaji Londhe	Class Representative B.E. MECH A	Member	denother,
1!	Mr. Uday Vishnu Jadhav	Class Representative B.E. MECH B	Member	Sadra,
12	/Ms. Priyanka Vilas Chavan	Class Representative S.Y CIVIL	Member	Thurs.
13	/Ms. Pratiksha Ashok Gholap	Class Representative T.E. CIVIL	Member	OLPPA
14	Mr. Husen Faruk Mulani	Class Representative B.E.	Member	mln F
15	Mr. Shubham Vinayak Sadigale	Class Representative S.Y. CSE	wiember	Sadigales
16	/Ms. Tejashwini Lahu Kale	Class Representative T.E. CSE	Member	Deak
17	/Ms. Sonali Dhanaji Jadhav	Class Representative B.E. CSE	Member	reel

	01 0	,	
Mr. Daji Madhukar Shelke	ELECTRICAL	Member	
Mr. Shubham Sandipan Pawar	ELECTRICAL		Share:D
Mr. Atul Mohan Londhe	Class Representative B.E. ELECTRICAL		Shibang
/MS. Shabnam Mulani	Class Representative S.Y. E&TC		Strait
Mr. Shubham Mali	Class Representative T.Y. E&TC		Amutra i
/Ms. Kajal Sanotsh Magar	Class Representative B.E. E&TC		Elw.
Mr. Laxmikant Dattatraya Joshi	Class Representative M.EI		Mg
Mr. Vedant Utpat	Class Representative M.EII		tolin.
Mr. Swapnil Takale	Class Representative M.FI		Mar
Ms. Madhuri Kashid	Class Representative M.EII		But
/Ms. Gaytri Nanasaheb Narale	Class Representative M.EI		Dag.
/Ms. Shraddha Suhas Tanawade	Class Representative M.EII		Norde De
Mr. Rajkumar Chavan	Class Representative M.F!		torailess
/Ms. Sonali bhuite	Class Representative M.EII		Blue
Prof. C. M. Deshmukh			The state of the s
Prof. D. V. Navale	Director, Sports & Physical		Mus
Dr. S. D. Katekar			b
Prof. A. I. Nikam			12.
Prof. S. C. Mali	Teacher Nominated By Principal	Coordinator	Mr. lien
	Mr. Shubham Sandipan Pawar Mr. Atul Mohan Londhe /MS. Shabnam Mulani Mr. Shubham Mali /Ms. Kajal Sanotsh Magar Mr. Laxmikant Dattatraya Joshi Mr. Vedant Utpat Mr. Swapnil Takale Ms. Madhuri Kashid /Ms. Gaytri Nanasaheb Narale /Ms. Shraddha Suhas Tanawade Mr. Rajkumar Chavan /Ms. Sonali bhuite Prof. C. M. Deshmukh Prof. D. V. Navale Dr. S. D. Katekar Prof. A. I. Nikam	Mr. Shubham Sandipan Pawar Mr. Atul Mohan Londhe Mr. Atul Mohan Londhe Mr. Atul Mohan Londhe Mr. Shubham Mulani Mr. Shubham Mali Mr. Shubham Mali Class Representative S.Y. E&TC Class Representative T.Y. E&TC Class Representative B.E. E&TC Class Representative B.E. E&TC Class Representative M.EI Design Engineering Class Representative M.EII Design Engineering Class Representative M.EII Design Engg. Class Representative M.EII Electronics Engg Ms. Madhuri Kashid Class Representative M.EII Electronics Engg Class Representative M.EII Electronics Engg Class Representative M.EII CSE Mr. Gaytri Nanasaheb Narale Class Representative M.EII CSE Director, Sports & Physical Education Teacher Nominated By Principal	Mr. Daji Madhukar Sherke Mr. Shubham Sandipan Pawar Mr. Shubham Sandipan Pawar Mr. Atul Mohan Londhe Mr. Atul Mohan Londhe Class Representative B.E. ELECTRICAL Member Class Representative B.E. ELECTRICAL Member Mr. Shubham Mulani Class Representative S.Y. E&TC Member Mr. Shubham Mali Class Representative T.Y. E&TC Member Mr. Shubham Mali Class Representative B.E. E&TC Member Mr. Laxmikant Dattatraya Joshi Design Engineering Mr. Vedant Utpat Class Representative M.EI Design Engg. Member Mr. Swapnil Takale Class Representative M.EI Electronics Engg Ms. Madhuri Kashid Class Representative M.EI Electronics Engg. Member Class Representative M.EI Electronics Engg. Member Class Representative M.EI Electronics Engg. Member Class Representative M.EI Electronics Engg. Member Class Representative M.EI Electronics Engg. Member Class Representative M.EI Electronics Engg. Member Class Representative M.EI Electronics Engg. Member Class Representative M.EI Structural Engg. Member Class Representative M.EI Structural Engg. Member Prof. C. M. Deshmukh Programme Officer NSS Member Prof. D. V. Navale Director, Sports & Physical Education Dr. S. D. Katekar Teacher Nominated By Principal Coordinator Teacher Nominated By Principal Coordinator



Teacher Nominated By Principal

Dr. K. J. Karande PRINCIPAL

Coordinator

Date: - 27/04/2022

Minutes of Meeting of Student's Council

ne meeting of student council was conducted on 27/04/2022 at 04.15 pm in Board om.

e students representing of all the UG & PG Classes were expected for meeting and students representing attended the meeting.

Mowing are the minutes of meeting:-

- 1. Welcome of all students & faculty representations and HODs.
- All the student members have given their introduction Vice Principal Dr.S.G.Kulkarni explained purpose of the Student's Council.
- 3. Vice Principal Dr.S.G.Kulkarni explained about academic Calendar / Activity Calendar.
- 4. Dr.S.G.Kulkarni explained about institute initiatives & various committees, facilities and requirements.
- 5. Dr. S. G. Kulkarni explained about various institute achievements.
- 6. The TPO Officer Dr. S. D. Katekar discussed training activities and plan of student training.
- 7 Internship co-ordinator Prof. B. S. Sawase explained about internship, activities.
 - 8. Fon. Principal Dr. K. J. Karande discussed about campus drive, different kinds of achievement, students how to improve self-growth and participation in various institute events.
 - 9: Hon. Principal Dr. K. J. Karande, Principal about examination pattern in present Semester & probable dates.
 - 10. Hon. Principal Dr. K. J. Karande appealed all the students' co-ordinators for any suggestions & feedback.

11. Meeting ended with vote of thanks by coordinator.

Coordinator Students Council



Principal